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Z - CISTICKA RETEZU FORCE PLASTOVA S RUKOJETI

1) Zmacknéte pojistku rukojeti a rukojet vysuiite proti sméru Sipky

2) Cisti¢ fetézli oteviete vysunutim vika ve sméru Sipky zndzornéné na viku Cistice.

3) Po odejmuti vika napliite nadobu istici kapalinou po vyznacenou rysku.

4) Poté vlozte fetéz do Cistici drazky a zaviete viko

5) Pro zabezpeceni vika a lepsi manipulaci nasadte rukojet na bok Cistice.

Poznamka: Pro demonta? Cistice z fetézu postupujte obracené. Poufiti doporucujeme pouze se specializovanymi pfipravky pro isténi fetézd.

EN - FORCE CHAIN CLEANER (PLASTIC WITH HANDLE)

1. Press the handle lock and slide the handle out in the direction opposite to the arrow.

2. Open the chain cleaner by sliding the cover in the direction of the arrow indicated on the lid.

3. After removing the cover, fill the container with cleaning fluid up to the marked line.

4.Then place the chain into the cleaning groove and close the cover.

5.To secure the cover and for easier handling, attach the handle to the side of the cleaner.

Note: To remove the cleaner from the chain, follow the steps in reverse order. We recommend using only specialized chain cleaning products.

SK — CISTICKA RETAZE FORCE (PLASTOVA S RUKOVATOU)

Navod na pouZitie:

1. Stlacte poistku rukovate a rukovat vysurite proti smeru ipky.

2. Otvorte Cisticku retaze vysunutim krytu v smere Sipky vyznacenej na veku zariadenia.

3. Po odnati krytu napliite nadobu Cistiacou kvapalinou po vyznacend rysku.

4. Nésledne vlozte retaz do cistiacej drazky a kryt riadne uzatvorte.

5. Na zabezpecenie krytu a zjednodusenie manipulacie nasadte rukovat na bocn stranu isticky.

Upozornenie: Pri demontai Cisticky z retaze postupujte v opacnom poradi uvedenych krokov. Odporica sa pouzivat vyhradne Specializované pripravky urené na Cistenie retazi.

DE — KETTENREINIGER FORCE (KUNSTSTOFF, MIT GRIFF)

Gebrauchsanweisung:

1. Driicken Sie die Arretierung des Griffs und schieben Sie den Griff entgegen der Pfeilrichtung heraus.

2. Offnen Sie den Kettenreiniger, indem Sie den Deckel in Pfeilrichtung verschieben (siehe Kennzeichnung auf dem Deckel).

3. Nach dem Abnehmen des Deckels fiillen Sie den Behalter bis zur Markierung mit Reinigungsfliissigkeit.

4. Legen Sie anschlieBend die Kette in die Reinigungsfiihrung ein und schlieBen Sie den Deckel ordnungsgemdB.

5. Zur Sicherung des Deckels und zur Erleichterung der Handhabung befestigen Sie den Griff an der Seite des Reinigers.

Hinweis: Zur Demontage des Reinigers von der Kette gehen Sie in umgekehrter Reihenfolge vor. Es wird empfohlen, ausschlieBlich spezielle Reinigungsmittel fiir Fahrradketten zu
verwenden.

DA - K/EDERENSER FORCE (PLAST MED HANDTAG)

Brugsanvisning:

1.Tryk pa handtagets las, og skub handtaget ud i modsat retning af pilen.

2. Kbn kaederenseren ved at skubbe laget i pilens retning (som angivet pa laget).

3. Efter afmontering af laget fyldes beholderen med rengaringsvaeske op til markeringen.

4. Placer derefter kaeden i renggringssporet, og luk laget korrekt.

5. For at sikre laget og lette handteringen fastgeres hdndtaget pa siden af kaederenseren.

Bemaerk: Ved afmontering af kaederenseren fra kaeden folges ovenstaende trin i omvendt rekkefolge. Det anbefales udelukkende at anvende specialiserede renggringsmidler til
kaeder.

PT - LIMPA-CORRENTES FORCE (PLASTICO, COM PEGA)

Instrucdes de utilizagao:

1. Prima 0 mecanismo de bloqueio da pega e deslize a pega no sentido oposto ao da seta.

2. Abra o limpa-correntes deslizando a tampa no sentido da seta indicada na mesma.

3. Apds remover a tampa, encha o reservatdrio com liquido de limpeza até a marca indicada.

4. Em sequida, coloque a corrente na ranhura de limpeza e feche corretamente a tampa.

5. Para assequrar a tampa e facilitar o manuseamento, fixe a pega na lateral do limpa-correntes.

Nota: Para remover o limpa-correntes da corrente, siga os passos na ordem inversa. Recomenda-se a utilizacdo exclusiva de produtos especificos para a limpeza de correntes.

RO - DISPOZITIV DE CURATARE A LANTULUI FORCE (DIN PLASTIC, CU MANER)

Instructiuni de utilizare:

1. Apésati mecanismul de blocare al manerului si glisati ménerul in directia opusa sagetii.

2. Deschideti dispozitivul de curdtare a lantului prin glisarea capacului in directia sdgetii indicate pe acesta.

3. Dupd indepértarea capacului, umpleti recipientul cu lichid de curétare pand la marcajul indicat.

4. Introduceti apoi lantul in canalul de curdtare si inchideti corect capacul.

5. Pentru fixarea capacului si facilitarea manipuldrii, atasati ménerul pe partea laterald a dispozitivului.

Nota: Pentru demontarea dispozitivului de pe lant, urmati pasii in ordine inversd. Se recomand utilizarea exclusiva a produselor special destinate curatarii lanturilor.
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ES - LIMPIADOR DE CADENA FORCE (PLASTICO, CON EMPUNADURA)

Instrucciones de uso:

1. Presione el mecanismo de blogueo de la empufiadura y deslice la empufiadura en sentido contrario a la flecha.

2. Abra el limpiador de cadena deslizando la tapa en la direccion de la flecha indicada en la misma.

3.Tras retirar la tapa, llene el depdsito con liquido de limpieza hasta la marca indicada.

4. A continuacién, coloque la cadena en la ranura de limpieza y cierre correctamente la tapa.

5. Para asequrar la tapa y facilitar la manipulacién, fije la empufiadura en el lateral del limpiador.

Nota: Para desmontar el limpiador de la cadena, siga los pasos en orden inverso. Se recomienda utilizar exclusivamente productos especificos para la limpieza de cadenas.

FR - NETTOYEUR DE CHAINE FORCE (PLASTIQUE, AVEC POIGNEE)

Mode d'emploi:

1. Appuyez sur le mécanisme de verrouillage de la poignée et faites coulisser la poignée dans le sens opposé a la fleche.

2. Ouvrez le nettoyeur de chaine en faisant coulisser le couvercle dans le sens de la fleche indiquée sur celui-ci.

3. Aprés avoir retiré le couvercle, remplissez le réservoir de liquide de nettoyage jusqu'au repére indiqué.

4. Placez ensuite la chaine dans la rainure de nettoyage et refermez correctement le couvercle.

5. Afin de sécuriser le couvercle et de failiter la manipulation, fixez la poignée sur le cté du nettoyeur.

Remarque: Pour retirer le nettoyeur de la chaine, suivez les étapes dans I'ordre inverse. Il est recommandeé d'utiliser exclusivement des produits spécifiques pour le nettoyage des
chaines.

IT - PULITORE PER CATENA FORCE (IN PLASTICA, CON IMPUGNATURA)

Istruzioni per I'uso:

1. Premere il meccanismo di blocco dell'impugnatura e far scorrere limpugnatura in direzione opposta alla freccia.

2. Aprire il pulitore per catena facendo scorrere il coperchio nella direzione della freccia indicata sullo stesso.

3. Dopo aver rimosso il coperchio, riempire il serbatoio con il liquido detergente fino al livello indicato.

4. Inserire quindi la catena nella scanalatura di pulizia e chiudere correttamente il coperchio.

5. Perfissare il coperchio e facilitare la manipolazione, applicare Iimpugnatura sul lato del dispositivo.

Nota: Per rimuovere il pulitore dalla catena, sequire i passaggi in ordine inverso. Si raccomanda di utilizzare esclusivamente prodotti specifici per la pulizia delle catene.

PL - CZYSCIK DO tANCUCHA FORCE (PLASTIKOWY, Z UCHWYTEM)

Instrukgja uzytkowania:

1. Naciénij blokade uchwytu i wysuri uchwyt w kierunku przeciwnym do strzatki.

2. 0twdrz czyscik do farcucha, przesuwajac pokrywe w kierunku strzatki wskazanej na pokrywie urzadzenia.

3. Po zdjeciu pokrywy napetnij zbiomik ptynem czyszczacym do zaznaczonego poziomu.

4. Nastepnie umies¢ faricuch w rowku czyszczacym i prawidtowo zamknij pokrywe.

5. Aby zabezpieczy¢ pokrywe i utatwic obstuge, zamontuj uchwyt z boku czyscika.

Uwaga: Aby zdemontowac czyscik z faricucha, wykonaj czynnosci w odwrotnej kolejnosci. Zaleca sie stosowanie wytacznie spejalistycznych preparétéw do czyszczenia faricuchow.

ET - KETIPUHASTAJA FORCE (PLASTIST, KAEPIDEMEGA)

Kasutusjuhend:

1. Vajutage kéepideme lukustusmehhanismi ja libistage kdepide noole suunale vastupidises suunas valja.

2. Avage ketipuhastaja, libistades kaant noole suunas, mis on margitud kaanel.

3. Pérast kaane eemaldamist taitke anum puhastusvedelikuga kuni margitud jooneni.

4. Seejarel asetage kett puhastusrdngasse ja sulgege kaas korralikult.

5. Kaane kinnitamiseks ja kasitsemise holbustamiseks kinnitage kéepide puhastaja kiiljele.

Markus: Ketipuhastaja eemaldamiseks ketilt jérgige samme vastupidises jarjekorras. Soovitatav on kasutada ainult spetsiaalseid ketipuhastuseks mdeldud vahendeid.

LT - GRANDINES VALYMO PRIETAISAS FORCE (PLASTIKINIS, SU RANKENA)

Naudojimo instrukcija:

1. Paspauskite rankenos fiksatoriy ir istraukite rankeng prieinga rodyklés kryptimi.

2. Atidarykite grandinés valymo prietaisa, pastumdami dangtelj rodyklés, nurodytos ant dangtelio, kryptimi.

3. Nuéme dangtelj, pripildykite talpa valymo skysciu iki pazymétos ribos.

4.Tada jdékite granding j valymo griovelj ir tinkamai uzdarykite dangtelj.

5. Norédami uzfiksuoti dangtelj ir palengvinti naudojima, pritvirtinkite rankena prie prietaiso Sono.

Pastaba: Norédami nuimti prietaisa nuo grandinés, atlikite veiksmus atvirkstine tvarka. Rekomenduojama naudoti tik specialiai grandiniy valymui skirtas priemones.
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